MEETING MINUTES City of Erlanger - Park Planning Task Force June 04, 2024

Tyson Hermes called the Park Planning Task Force meeting to order. Location - City of Erlanger / City Building at 5:06 p.m., Tuesday, June 04, 2024.

The following were in attendance:

Task Force Members: Diana Niceley, Tyson Hermes, Renee Wilson, Vicki Kyle Jennifer Jasper-Lucas, Rebecca Reckers Mayor Jessica Fette

Staff Representation: Peter Glenn, Jason lames, Kevin Quinn, Kim Wolking,

Residents: 1 in attendance

MINUTES;

April 16, 2024 meeting minutes were reviewed.

Mayor Jessica Fette made a motion for approval Vicki Kyle made a second All were in favor.

- April 16 Minutes Approved.
- Minutes signed

DISCUSSIONARY ITEMS;

- 1. Silverlake Park Update
 - a. Concrete path along the tennis court has been poured.
 - b. Demo of the volleyball court is in progress.
 - c. Electric is due to be installed in the coming weeks.
 - d. Phase IV is out to bid.
- 2. Sherbourne Park Update
 - a. Demo and grading starts the week of June 10th.
 - b. Materials are all in and ready for installation when the site is ready.
- 3. Cahill Commons Park Update
 - a. Basketball court will be painted in the next week or so.
 - b. New sign and landscape area to be completed by the end of the month.
 - c. Ribbon Cutting for the park i.
 - TBD
 - 1. Looking at the second or third week in July
- 4. Budget 24/25 FY
 - a. Silverlake Phase IV
 - b. Sherbourne Park Phase II
 - Looking into traffic calming ideas i.
 - c. Erlanger Road Park
 - i. Dog Park and Parking Lot
 - ii. Changing Sycamore Tree Lane to 1 lane/1 way out along the park area.
 - Trail Heads iii.
 - Peter mentioned lowering the Speed Limit to 15 MPH to safe up the park areas. iv.

NEXT MEETING

July 2, 2024 at Erlanger City Building @ 5:00 pm

ADJOURNMENT

The Parks Master Planning Task Force meeting adjourned at 5:50 pm Diana Niceley made a motion to adjournment. Vicki Kyle seconded the motion All were in favor of the motion.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

APPROVED:

Peter M. Glenn City of Erlanger - Administrator Tyson Hermes, Councilman Chairman - Parks Planning Task Force

Attested By: Sherry Hoffman City Clerk